

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCrl.MP NO. 2907/2008 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2007 in DBCRL No.
1552/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

KISHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For permission to file SLP)

Date: 25/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAINFor Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D Jha, Adv.
Mr.K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master